



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

RICKY ANTHONY AYON,

No. S-1-SC-38937

Defendant-Petitioner.

DEFENDANT-PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

On Certiorari to the New Mexico Court of Appeals

Oral argument is requested.

BENNETT J. BAUR
Chief Public Defender

Caitlin C.M. Smith
Associate Appellate Defender
Law Offices of the Public Defender
1422 Paseo de Peralta, Bldg. 1
Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 395-2830

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT ON RECORD CITATIONS iii

REPLY ARGUMENT 1

 I. A preliminary hearing court’s authority to consider search-and-seizure issues comes from the Constitution. 1

 II. No New Mexico law, other than the Court of Appeals’ opinion in this case, prohibits judges at preliminary hearing from addressing evidentiary or constitutional issues.....3

 III. Protections against illegal searches and seizures attach before trial.5

 IV. When police stop a suspect because they believe (but are not certain) that there is a warrant for his arrest, discovery of a warrant does not attenuate the illegality of that stop.8

CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

New Mexico Cases

<i>State ex rel. Riddle v. Oliver</i> , 2021-NMSC-018, 487 P.3d 815	2
<i>State v. Baca</i> , No. A-1-CA-36722, 2020 WL 605181 (N.M. Ct. App. Jan. 7, 2020) (non-precedential).....	9
<i>State v. Eder</i> , 1985-NMCA-076, 103 N.M. 211, 704 P.2d 465	7
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 2019-NMCA-070, 452 P.3d 413	8, 9
<i>State v. Fierro</i> , 2014-NMCA-004, 315 P.3d 319	7
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 1968-NMSC-119, 79 N.M. 367, 443 P.2d 860	3
<i>State v. Gutierrez</i> , 1993-NMSC-062, 116 N.M. 431, 863 P.2d 1052	2
<i>State v. Jason L.</i> , 2000-NMSC-018, 129 N.M. 119, 2 P.3d 856.....	6
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 2013-NMSC-047, 314 P.3d 236	5
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 2018-NMSC-031, 420 P.3d 568	7
<i>State v. Masters</i> , 1982-NMCA-166, 99 N.M. 58, 653 P.2d 889.....	3
<i>State v. Ramey</i> , 2020-NMCA-041, 473 P.3d 13	9
<i>State v. Ramos</i> , 2017-NMCA-041, 394 P.3d 968	6
<i>State v. Vallejos</i> , 1979-NMCA-089, 93 N.M. 387, 600 P.2d 839.....	4
<i>State v. White</i> , 2010-NMCA-043, 148 N.M. 214, 232 P.3d 450	4
<i>State v. Young</i> , 2007-NMSC-058, 143 N.M. 1, 172 P.3d 138.....	2

Federal Cases

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	6
<i>Utah v. Strieff</i> , 579 U.S. 232 (2016)	8, 9
<i>Vogt v. City of Hays</i> , 844 F.3d 1235 (10th Cir. 2017)	4, 6

Constitutional Provisions

N.M. Const. art. II, § 10	passim
U.S. Const. amend. IV	5, 6, 7, 9
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	4, 6
U.S. Const. amend. VI	5, 6

Rules and Jury Instructions

Rule 5-212 NMRA.....	1
Rule 5-302 NMRA.....	1

Other Authorities

Davies, Thomas Y., <i>Farther and Farther from the Original Fifth Amendment: The Recharacterization of the Right Against Self-Incrimination as a “Trial Right” in Chavez v. Martinez</i> , 70 Tenn. L. Rev. 987 (2003)	6
